
P A R K  H Y A T T  A V I A R A



DTNA Parts APEX Event Attendees 2025 | 1Continue to next page.

Winner: Jason Peterson
jpeterson@fydafreightliner.com
Guest: Kelly Peterson

Winner: Michael Pusateri
mpusateri@fydafreightliner.com
Guest: LuAnn Pusateri

Winner: Chris Sutton
csutton@fydafreightliner.com
Guest: Sarah Sutton

Winner: Victor Gonzalez
vgonzalez@vvgtruck.com
Guest: Nicole Avila

Winner: Josh Majoros
jmajoros@vvgtruck.com
Guest: Griselle Majoros

Winner: Marcus Rivas
mrivas@vvgtruck.com
Guest: Denisse Ramos

Winner: Benny Bucio
bbucio@transchicago.com
Guest: Robin Bucio

Winner: Brian Cary
bcary@transchicago.com
Guest: Kim Cary

Winner: Bob Dyrcon
rdyrcon@transchicago.com
Guest: Michelle Roper

Winner: Clayton Costa
ccosta@keyestruck.com
Guest: Carla Costa

D E A L E R S

Congratulations to our dedicated dealers who have achieved parts excellence across the U.S. and Canada.
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Winner: Kenn Dodd
kidd@keyestruck.com
Guest: Dawn Amiot-Dodd

Winner: Marty Rodriguez
mrodriguez@fresnotruck.com
Guest: Lisa Rodriguez

Winner: Reilly Hogan
rhogan@northwestfreightliner.com
Guest: Ariana Hogan

Winner: John Jepson
jjepson@northwestfreightliner.com
Guest: Elizabeth Jepson

Winner: Hannah Kesselring
nwmarketing@northwestfreightliner.com
Guest: Barret Kesselring

Winner: Jay Ficano
jficano@transteck.com
Guest: Leisha Ficano

Winner: Jeffery Fisher
fjeff01@aol.com
Guest: Suzanne Devine

Winner: Craig Risser
csrisser@comcast.net
Guest: Melody Risser

Winner: Sam Gayhart
samgayhart@truckcountry.com

Winner: Derek Malget
derekmalget@truckcountry.com
Guest: Liz Malget

D E A L E R S

Congratulations to our dedicated dealers who have achieved parts excellence across the U.S. and Canada.
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Winner: Wesley Skahill
wesleyskahill@truckcountry.com
Guest: Katie Collins

Winner: Jacob Scott
jscott@mathenymotors.com
Guest: Jenn Scott

Winner: Mike Snyder
msnyder@mathenymotors.com
Guest: Donna Snyder

Winner: Miles Chambliss
mchambliss@johnsontruckcenter.com

Winner: Ken Young
klyoung@johnsontruckcenter.com

Winner: Scott Campbell
scampbell@campbellsupply.com
Guest: Barbara Campbell

Winner: Andrew Corby
acorby@campbellsupply.com
Guest: Mike Domanski

Winner: Mason Campbell
mcampbell@campbellsupply.com

Winner: Phil Solomine
psolomine@campbellsupply.com
Guest: Emilly Solomine

Winner: Kirk Barfuss
kbarfuss@vvgtruck.com
Guest: Robyn East

D E A L E R S

Congratulations to our dedicated dealers who have achieved parts excellence across the U.S. and Canada.
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Winner: Nick Trinder
ntrinder@vvgtruck.com
Guest: Noelle Trinder

Winner: Eric Ostrowsky
eostrowsky@premiertruck.com

Winner: Austin Brown
austinbrown@truckcountry.com
Guest: Kaitlyn Brown

Winner: Dameon Poulton
dameonpoulton@truckcountry.com
Guest: Esta Poulton

Winner: Ty Berrian
tyronberrian@boydtruckcenters.com
Guest: Nikki Berrian

Winner: Greg Williams
gregorywilliams@boydtruckcenters.com
Guest: Anneliese Hale

Winner: Ryan Hadley
rhadley@premiertruck.com
Guest: Shannon Hadley

D E A L E R S

Congratulations to our dedicated dealers who have achieved parts excellence across the U.S. and Canada.
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Winner: Rich Ryan
rryan@atrobushing.com
Guest: Matt Foley
mfoley@atrobushing.com

Winner: Carrie Hardy
carrie.hardy@cummins.com
Guest: Katie Bruessow

Winner: Tony Clemons
tony.clemons@donaldson.com
Guest: Shelly Clemons

Winner: Jordan Stein
jrstein@iatcoinc.com
Guest: Stefanie Stein

Winner: Jorge Castellanos
jcastellanos@owi.com
Guest: Anne Castellanos

S U P P L I E R S

Connect with our essential supplier partners who help DTNA Parts keep the world moving.
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Winner: John Ellison
john.ellison@daimlertruck.com

Winner: Michelle Liming
michelle.liming@daimlertruck.com
Guest: Joe Liming

Winner: Jason Moore
jason.d.moore@daimlertruck.com

D I S T R I C T  P A R T S  M A N A G E R S

Meet the DPMs who support our dealers and help drive success.
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Executive Host: Rich Simons 
richard.simons@daimlertruck.com

Executive Host: Kelly Gedert
kelly.gedert@daimlertruck.com

Executive Host: Andy Martin
dennis.martin@daimlertruck.com
Guest: Rachel Martin

Executive Host: Craiger Scharnhorst
craiger.scharnhorst@daimlertruck.com
Guest: Amy Scharnhorst

Executive Host: Amanda Snyder-Keller
amanda.snyder-keller@daimlertruck.com 
Guest: Bradley Keller

Executive Host: Brad Williamson
brad.williamson@daimlertruck.com
Guest: Stephanie Williamson

E X E C U T I V E  H O S T S

Get to know your event hosts, the DTNA Parts leadership team.
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Event Team: Keri Baker 
keri.baker@daimlertruck.com

Event Team: Stacey Premo 
stacey.premo@daimlertruck.com

Event Team: Brandon Scheiring 
brandon.scheiring@daimlertruck.com

Event Team: Felicia Grossman 
(574) 238-3749

Event Team: Abby Page 
(336) 416-7118

Event Team: Lindsey Adkins 
(574) 238-7741

E V E N T  T E A M 
The on-site event team is here to ensure you receive a 5-star experience.  

If you have any questions, please contact us at support@dtnapartsevent.com or (336) 416-7118.
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